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Friday, 12 November 2004

1 MΣC1X 28. Mens Masters C Single Scull  .................................................... Heat 1
2 .............................................................. Heat 2
3 WΣC2X 29. Womens Masters C Double Scull  ............................................. Heat 1
4 .............................................................. Heat 2
5 MΣF-G4X  2. Mens Masters F-G Quad Scull  .................................................. Final
6 MΣE-F2-  4. Mens Masters E & F Pair (Coxless)  .......................................... Final
7 WΣE4+  5. Womens Masters E Four (Coxed)  ............................................. Final
8 MΣD2X  6. Mens Masters D Double Scull  ................................................... Final
9 WΣD4X  7. Womens Masters D Quad Scull  ................................................ Final
10 MΣC2-  9. Mens Masters C Pair (Coxless)  ................................................. Final
11 WΣC4+ 10. Womens Masters C Four (Coxed)  ............................................ Final
12 MΣA&B1X 11. Mens Masters A & B Single Scull  ............................................. Final
13 WΣA&B2X 12. Womens Masters A & B Double Scull  ...................................... Final
14 XΣF-H4X 13. Mixed Masters F - H Quad Scull  ............................................... Final
15 MΣN1X 14. Mens Novice Masters Single Scull  ........................................... Division 1
16 .............................................................. Division 2
17 XΣE4+ 15. Mixed Masters E Four (Coxed)  ................................................ Final
18 XΣD2X 16. Mixed Masters D Double Scull  ................................................. Final
19 XΣC8+ 18. Mixed Masters C Eight (Coxed)  ................................................ Final
20 XΣA&B4X 19. Mixed Masters A & B Quad Scull  ............................................. Final
21 MΣF4+ 21. Mens Masters F Four (Coxed)  ................................................. Final
22 MΣE1X 23. Mens Masters E Single Scull  .................................................... Final
23 WΣE-F2X 24. Womens Masters E-F Double Scull  .......................................... Final
24 MΣD2- 25. Mens Masters D Pair (Coxless)  ................................................ Final
25 WΣD4+ 26. Womens Masters D Four (Coxed)  ............................................ Final
26 MΣC1X 28. Mens Masters C Single Scull  .................................................... Final
27 WΣC2X 29. Womens Masters C Double Scull  ............................................. Final
28 MΣA&B8+ 30. Mens Masters A & B Eight  ........................................................ Final
29 WΣA&B2- 31. Womens Masters A & B Pair (Coxless)  .................................... Final
30 XΣF-H4+ 32. Mixed Masters F - H Four (Coxed)  ........................................... Final
31 XΣE2X 34. Mixed Masters E Double Scull  ................................................. Final
32 XΣD8+ 35. Mixed Masters D Eight  ............................................................. Final
33 XΣC4X 37. Mixed Masters C Quad Scull  .................................................... Division 1
34 .............................................................. Division 2
35 XΣA&B4+ 38. Mixed Masters A & B Four (Coxed)  .......................................... Final
36 MΣF-H2X 40. Mens Masters F-H Double Scull  ............................................... Final
37 MΣE8+ 42. Mens Masters E Eight  .............................................................. Final
38 WΣE2- 43. Women Masters E Pair (Coxless)  ............................................ Final
39 MΣD1X 44. Mens Masters D Single Scull  .................................................... Final
40 WΣD2X 45. Womens Masters D Double Scull  ............................................. Final
41 MΣG2- 46. Mens Masters G Pair (Coxless)  ................................................ Final
42 MΣC4+ 47. Mens Masters C Four (Coxed)  ................................................. Heat 1
43 .............................................................. Final
44 WΣC8+ 48. Womens Masters C Eight  ......................................................... Final
45 MΣA&B2X 49. Mens Masters A & B Double Scull  ........................................... Final
46 WΣA&B4X 50. Womens Masters A & B Quad Scull  ......................................... Final
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48 MΣE4X------ 54. Mens Masters E Quad Scull  ..................................................... Final
49 WΣE1X 55. Womens Masters E Single Scull  .............................................. Final
50 MΣD8+ 56. Mens Masters D Eight  .............................................................. Final
51 WΣD2- 57. Womens Masters D Pair (Coxless)  .......................................... Final
52 MΣG2X 58. Mens Masters G Double Scull  .................................................. Final
53 MΣC4X 59. Mens Masters C Quad Scull  ..................................................... Final
54 WΣC1X 60. Womens Masters C Single Scull  .............................................. Final
55 MΣA&B4+ 61. Mens Masters A & B Four (Coxed)  ........................................... Final
56 XΣF-H8+ 63. Mixed Masters F - H Eight  ........................................................ Final
57 WΣA&B8+ 62. Womens Masters A & B Eight  .................................................. Final
58 MΣN2X 64. Mens Novice Masters Double Scull  .......................................... Final
59 XΣD4+ 66. Mixed Masters D Four (Coxed)  ................................................ Final
60 XΣC2X 68. Mixed Masters C Double Scull  ................................................. Division 1
61 .............................................................. Division 2
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62 XΣA&B8+ 69. Mixed Masters A & B Eight  ....................................................... Final
63 MΣF1X 71. Mens Masters F Single Scull  .................................................... Final
64 XΣC2X 68. Mixed Masters C Double Scull  ................................................. Division 3
65 MΣE4+ 73. Mens Masters E Four (Coxed)  ................................................. Final
66 WΣE8+ 74. Womens Masters E Eight  ......................................................... Final
67 MΣD4X 75. Mens Masters D Quad Scull  ..................................................... Final
68 WΣD1X 76. Womens Masters D Single Scull  .............................................. Final
69 MΣG4+ 77. Mens Masters G Four (Coxed)  ................................................. Final
70 MΣC8+ 78. Mens Masters C Eight  .............................................................. Final
71 WΣC2- 79. Womens Masters C Pair (Coxless)  .......................................... Final
72 WΣA&B1X 81. Womens Masters A & B Single Scull  ....................................... Final
73 XΣF-H2X 82. Mixed Masters F - H Double Scull  ............................................ Final
74 XΣE8+ 84. Mixed Masters E Eight  ............................................................. Final
75 XΣD4X 85. Mixed Masters D Quad Scull  .................................................... Final
76 WΣN2X 22. Womens Novice Masters Double Scull  .................................... Final



PAN PACIFIC MASTERS REGATTA Friday, 12 November 2004

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 MENS MASTERS C SINGLE SCULL Heat 1

1 28.01 COMMERCIAL (Jeff Peereboom)  (C) 1  4:24.00   0.00  +0.00
2 28.07 TWEED HEADS (Lindsay Anderson)  (C) 4  4:26.20   2.20  +2.20
3 28.03 TATTERSALL'S (Michael Sparksman)  (C) 2  4:27.70   1.50  +3.70
4 28.05 TOWNSVILLE & JCU (Julian Graham)  (C) 3  4:31.70   4.00  +7.70

28.09 COMMERCIAL (Andrew Abuza)  (C) 5 SCRATCHED
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 MENS MASTERS C SINGLE SCULL Heat 2

1 28.02 COMMERCIAL (Harry Fitzgerald)  (C) 1      ntt   0.00  +0.00
2 28.08 COMMERCIAL (John Velosa)  (C) 4           1.60  +1.60
3 28.06 TWEED HEADS (Peter Faint)  (C) 3           3.20  +4.80
4 28.10 TATTERSALL'S (David O'Brien)  (C) 5          26.50 +31.30

28.04 TATTERSALL'S (Kris Kowalski)  (C) 2 SCRATCHED
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 WOMENS MASTERS C DOUBLE SCULL Heat 1

1 29.04 TOWNSVILLE & JCU (Graham,Wallace)  (C) 2  4:33.00   0.00  +0.00
2 29.08 TOOWONG (Stephens,Eagles)  (C) 1  4:46.45  13.45 +13.45
3 29.03 SURFERS PARADISE (Swanton,White)  (C) 4  4:55.99   9.54 +22.99
4 29.02 BRISBANE & GPS (Schleicher,Smith)  (C) 3  5:04.09   8.10 +31.09

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 WOMENS MASTERS C DOUBLE SCULL Heat 2

1 29.09 COMMERCIAL (Stevens,Broadley)  (C) 4      ntt   0.00  +0.00
2 29.06 TWEED HEADS (McKeon,Wright)  (C) 1           2.00  +2.00
3 29.10 SURFERS PARADISE (McLaughlin,Smith)  (C) 5           2.70  +4.70
4 29.01 BRISBANE & GPS (Wintle,Phillips)  (C) 3           4.90  +9.60
5 29.07 TOOWONG (Marler,Ellis)  (C) 2          14.90 +24.50

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 5 MENS MASTERS F-G QUAD SCULL Final

1 02.05 SOMERSET COMP  (G) 5  3:48.00  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 02.04 MURWILLUMBAH  (F) 4  3:56.30   7   8.30  +8.30
3 02.03 GRAFTON  (F) 2  3:59.05   7   2.75 +11.05
4 02.02 SUNSHINE COAST  (F) 1  4:17.32   7  18.27 +29.32
5 02.01 SOMERSET COMP  (F) 3  4:17.64   7   0.32 +29.64

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 6 MENS MASTERS E & F PAIR (COXLESS) Final

1 04.01 TOOWONG/GPS (Lyndon,Alexander)  (E) 2      ntt   9   0.00  +0.00
2 04.03 TOOWONG (Bell,Connolly)  (F) 3          GO  11.30 +11.30

04.02 TOOWONG (Varendorff,Wallrock)  (E) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 WOMENS MASTERS E FOUR (COXED) Final

1 05.03 TOOWONG  (E) 1  4:27.00   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 LISMORE/LOWER CLAR  (E) 3  4:39.60  12.60 +12.60
3 05.02 TOOWONG  (E) 2  4:49.30   9.70 +22.30
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 8 MENS MASTERS D DOUBLE SCULL Final

1 06.02 TWEED HEADS (Faint,Anderson)  (D) 2  3:52.00   0.00  +0.00
2 06.06 COMMERCIAL (Marler,Callanan)  (D) 6  4:10.90  18.90 +18.90
3 06.03 TATTERSALL'S (Sparksman,O'Brien)  (D) 1  4:26.00  15.10 +34.00
4 06.05 TATTERSALL'S (Baudet,Kowalski)  (D) 5  5:20.90  54.90 +88.90
5 06.04 TATTERSALL'S (King,Lyon)  (D) 3  6:28.80  67.90 +156.8

06.07 BRISBANE & GPS (Holzberger,Grant)  (D) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 WOMENS MASTERS D QUAD SCULL Final

1 07.02 TOOWONG  (D) 1  4:04.00   0.00  +0.00
2 07.03 BRISBANE & GPS  (D) 3  4:09.10   5.10  +5.10
3 07.01 SURFERS PARADISE  (D) 2  4:59.30  50.20 +55.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 MENS MASTERS C PAIR (COXLESS) Final

1 09.02 GRAFTON (Doughan,Cruickshank)  (C) 7  4:03.00   0.00  +0.00
2 09.08 COMMERCIAL (Horrocks,Farmer)  (A) 8  4:06.20   3.20  +3.20
3 09.05 TOWNSVILLE & JCU (Campbell,Small)  (C) 1  4:07.60   1.40  +4.60
4 09.03 BRISBANE & GPS (Taylor,Armitage)  (C) 2  4:17.80  10.20 +14.80

09.07 COMMERCIAL (Bettenay,Broadley)  (C) 3 SCRATCHED
09.06 GRAFTON (Doughan,Cruickshank)  (C) 4 SCRATCHED
09.01 COMMERCIAL (Peereboom,Fitzgerald)  (C) 5 SCRATCHED
09.04 COMMERCIAL (Marler,Abaza)  (C) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 WOMENS MASTERS C FOUR (COXED) Final

1 10.02 TOWNSVILLE & JCU  (C) 2      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 10.04 COMMERCIAL  (C) 3           4.64  +4.64
3 10.03 TOOWONG  (C) 1           1.36  +6.00
4 10.05 TOOWONG  (C) 4          10.04 +16.04
5 10.01 RIVERSIDE  (C) 5          20.46 +36.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 MENS MASTERS A & B SINGLE SCULL Final

1 11.04 CAIRNS (Peter Sehryver) 1  4:10.00   0.00  +0.00
2 11.03 COMMERCIAL (Andy Menzies) 3  4:14.12   4.12  +4.12
3 11.01 SURFERS PARADISE (Bobby Magee) 4  4:16.02   1.90  +6.02
4 11.05 BRISBANE & GPS (Jeff Webb) 5  4:29.62  13.60 +19.62

11.02 TWEED HEADS (Peter Faint) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 13 WOMENS MASTERS A & B DOUBLE SCULL Final

1 12.04 TOWNSVILLE & JCU (O'Kane,Nugent)  (A) 7      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 12.06 COMMERCIAL (Wordsworth,Parker)  (A) 3          10.10 +10.10
3 12.07 TWEED HEADS (McKeon,Wright)  (A) 5           1.30 +11.40
4 12.05 COMMERCIAL (Thomasson,Fenn) 6           0.90 +12.30
5 12.02 BRISBANE & GPS (Smith,Phillips)  (A) 2           2.70 +15.00
6 12.01 GRAFTON (Brady,Burchell)  (A) 4          16.20 +31.20
7 12.03 TOWNSVILLE & JCU (Rassu,Pantene)  (A) 1           5.20 +36.40

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 14 MIXED MASTERS F - H QUAD SCULL Final

1 13.02 COMMERCIAL/LWR CLARE  (H) 1  4:51.00  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 13.01 TOOWONG  (F) 2  5:00.20  16   9.20  +9.20
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 MENS NOVICE MASTERS SINGLE SCULL Division 1

1 14.10 COMMERCIAL (Andy Menzies) 6  5:08.00   0.00  +0.00
2 14.07 GRAFTON (Michael Collins) 4  5:09.90   1.90  +1.90
3 14.08 GRAFTON (A Kelly) 2  5:26.50  16.60 +18.50
4 14.04 TATTERSALL'S (Greg Clarke) 1  5:42.30  15.80 +34.30
5 14.03 TATTERSALL'S (Russell Dean) 3  5:45.20   2.90 +37.20

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 MENS NOVICE MASTERS SINGLE SCULL Division 2

1 14.01 TATTERSALL'S (Philip O'Dwyer) 1  4:25.00   0.00  +0.00
2 14.09 TATTERSALL'S (Rick Green) 4  4:29.20   4.20  +4.20
3 14.06 GRAFTON (Dennis Drake) 2  5:06.70  37.50 +41.70
4 14.05 TATTERSALL'S (David O'Brien) 3  5:15.00   8.30 +50.00
5 14.11 COMMERCIAL (Abaza) 5  6:09.70  54.70 +104.7

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 MIXED MASTERS E FOUR (COXED) Final

1 15.02 TOOWONG 1  4:03.00   0.00  +0.00
2 15.01 TOOWONG 2  4:19.02  16.02 +16.02

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 MIXED MASTERS D DOUBLE SCULL Final

1 16.04 TOOWONG (Elliot,Case) 3  4:31.00   0.00  +0.00
2 16.03 TOOWONG (Carter,Varendorff) 1  4:31.14   0.14  +0.14
3 16.05 REDLEGS (Bailey,Wilson) 4  4:53.04  21.90 +22.04

16.02 BRISBANE & GPS (Wintle,Holzberger) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 MIXED MASTERS C EIGHT (COXED) Final

1 18.03 TOWNSVILLE & JCU  (C) 5  3:28.00   0.00  +0.00
2 18.04 COMMERCIAL  (C) 2  3:29.15   1.15  +1.15
3 18.06 TOOWONG  (C) 6  3:43.45  14.30 +15.45
4 18.01 SOMERSET  (D) 3  3:43.75   0.30 +15.75
5 18.02 BRISBANE & GPS  (C) 1  3:47.35   3.60 +19.35

18.05 RIVERSIDE  (C) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 MIXED MASTERS A & B QUAD SCULL Final

1 19.05 TWEED HEADS  (B) 4  4:02.00   0.00  +0.00
2 19.02 TOWNSVILLE & JCU  (A) 3  4:05.60   3.60  +3.60
3 19.04 COMMERCIAL  (A) 2  4:08.00   2.40  +6.00
4 19.03 COMMERCIAL  (A) 1  4:11.90   3.90  +9.90

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 MENS MASTERS F FOUR (COXED) Final

1 21.03 TOOWONG/GPS  (F) 1  4:17.00   0.00  +0.00
2 21.05 SOMERSET COMP  (E) 5  4:22.90   5.90  +5.90
3 21.04 TOOWONG  (F) 3  4:25.30   2.40  +8.30
4 21.01 GRAFTON  (F) 2  4:39.70  14.40 +22.70
5 21.02 SUNSHINE  (F) 4  4:41.80   2.10 +24.80

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 MENS MASTERS E SINGLE SCULL Final

1 23.03 TOOWONG (Norm Case)  (E) 3  5:07.00   0.00  +0.00
2 23.05 MURWILLUMBAH (Steve Johnson)  (E) 2  5:13.05   6.05  +6.05
3 23.04 MURWILLUMBAH (Ken Siddall)  (E) 4  5:41.05  28.00 +34.05

23.01 TATTERSALL'S (Andrew Churchill)  (E) 1 SCRATCHED
23.02 TATTERSALL'S (Roland Baudet)  (E) 5 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 23 WOMENS MASTERS E-F DOUBLE SCULL Final

1 24.03 TOOWONG (Watters,Brown)  (E) 2      NTT   8   0.00  +0.00
2 24.01 TOOWONG (Case,Parmenter)  (E) 1           8      NTT
3 24.04 TOOWONG (Weekes,Wilkinson)  (E) 3           8      NTT
4 24.05 SURFERS PARADISE (White,Yoeman)  (F) 5          GO      NTT

24.02 TOOWONG (Coit,Dickinson)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 24 MENS MASTERS D PAIR (COXLESS) Final

1 25.02 GRAFTON (Doughan,Crackshank)  (D) 1  4:43.00   0.00  +0.00
2 25.01 TOWNSVILLE & JCU (Peterson,Hargreaves)  (D) 2  4:49.30   6.30  +6.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 25 WOMENS MASTERS D FOUR (COXED) Final

1 26.02 TOOWONG  (D) 2  4:46.00   0.00  +0.00
2 26.03 TOWNSVILLE (JCU)  (A) 3  4:53.10   7.10  +7.10
3 26.01 LISMORE/LWR CLARENCE  (D) 1  5:34.90  41.80 +48.90
4 26.04 SURFERS PARADISE  (D) 4  6:26.70  51.80 +100.7

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 MENS MASTERS C SINGLE SCULL Final

1 28.01 COMMERCIAL (Jeff Peereboom)  (C) 4  4:25.00   0.00  +0.00
2 28.08 COMMERCIAL (John Velosa)  (C) 3  4:34.10   9.10  +9.10
3 28.02 COMMERCIAL (Harry Fitzgerald)  (C) 5  4:37.70   3.60 +12.70
4 28.07 TWEED HEADS (Lindsay Anderson)  (C) 6  4:40.50   2.80 +15.50
5 28.03 TATTERSALL'S (Michael Sparksman)  (C) 2  5:21.80  41.30 +56.80

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 WOMENS MASTERS C DOUBLE SCULL Final

1 29.04 TOWNSVILLE & JCU (Graham,Wallace)  (C) 5  4:35.00   0.00  +0.00
2 29.06 TWEED HEADS (McKeon,Wright)  (C) 3  4:42.30   7.30  +7.30
3 29.09 COMMERCIAL (Stevens,Broadley)  (C) 4  4:43.50   1.20  +8.50
4 29.01 BRISBANE & GPS (Wintle,Phillips)  (C) 8  4:46.10   2.60 +11.10
5 29.10 SURFERS PARADISE (McLaughlin,Smith)  (C) 2  4:46.80   0.70 +11.80
6 29.03 SURFERS PARADISE (Swanton,White)  (C) 7  5:10.60  23.80 +35.60

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 28 MENS MASTERS A & B EIGHT Final

1 30.01 TOWNSVILLE (JCU)  (C) 2  3:27.00   0.00  +0.00
2 30.03 COMMERCIAL  (A) 3  3:32.20   5.20  +5.20
3 30.02 BRISBANE (GPS)/ TOWN  (A) 1  3:38.38   6.18 +11.38
4 30.04 TATTERSALL'S  (C) 4  3:53.28  14.90 +26.28

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 29 WOMENS MASTERS A & B PAIR (COXLESS) Final

1 31.02 TOWNSVILLE (JCU) (Dinsdale,Nugent)  (A) 1  4:52.00   0.00  +0.00
2 31.01 TOOWONG (Mercer,Meywood)  (A) 2  5:13.78  21.78 +21.78

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 30 MIXED MASTERS F - H FOUR (COXED) Final

1 32.01 TOOWONG  (F) 1  4:52.00   0.00  +0.00
2 32.02 TOOWONG  (F) 2  4:54.00   2.00  +2.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 31 MIXED MASTERS E DOUBLE SCULL Final

1 34.04 TOOWONG (Parmenter,Case)  (E) 3  4:38.00   0.00  +0.00
2 34.01 SURFERS PARADISE (Perrin,White)  (E) 4  4:50.28  12.28 +12.28
3 34.02 BRISBANE (GPS) (Mathieson,Smith)  (E) 2  5:16.52  26.24 +38.52
4 34.03 TATTERSALL'S (Fisher,Fisher)  (E) 1  5:50.26  33.74 +72.26



PAN PACIFIC MASTERS REGATTA Friday, 12 November 2004

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 32 MIXED MASTERS D EIGHT Final

1 35.05 TOOWONG/GPS  (D) 4  3:50.00   0.00  +0.00
2 35.04 TOWNSVILLE (JCU)  (A) 3  3:55.40   5.40  +5.40
3 35.02 SOMERSET/ COMP  (D) 1  4:09.00  13.60 +19.00
4 35.01 RIVERSIDE  (D) 2  4:21.00  12.00 +31.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 33 MIXED MASTERS C QUAD SCULL Division 1

1 37.04 BRISBANE (GPS)  (C) 2  4:02.00   0.00  +0.00
2 37.10 COMMERCIAL  (C) 3  4:03.79   1.79  +1.79
3 37.03 GRAFTON  (C) 4  4:11.02   7.23  +9.02
4 37.08 TOWNSVILLE (JCU)  (C) 6  4:21.32  10.30 +19.32
5 37.06 TATTERSALL'S  (C) 1  5:00.22  38.90 +58.22

37.09 COMMERCIAL  (C) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 34 MIXED MASTERS C QUAD SCULL Division 2

1 37.01 COMMERCIAL  (C) 6  3:59.00   0.00  +0.00
2 37.11 TWEED HEADS  (C) 5  4:07.70   8.70  +8.70
3 37.07 SURFERS PARADISE  (D) 1  4:13.20   5.50 +14.20
4 37.02 BRISBANE (GPS)  (C) 3  4:44.70  31.50 +45.70
5 37.05 TATTERSALL'S  (C) 2  5:24.60  39.90 +85.60

37.12 COMMERCIAL  (C) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 35 MIXED MASTERS A & B FOUR (COXED) Final

1 38.03 TOOWONG  (B) 3  4:30.00   0.00  +0.00
2 38.02 TOWNSVILLE (JCU)  (B) 1  4:30.30   0.30  +0.30
3 38.01 TOWNSVILLE/CAIRNS  (A) 2  4:51.40  21.10 +21.40

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 36 MENS MASTERS F-H DOUBLE SCULL Final

1 40.01 SUNSHINE (Ivelja,Hutchinson)  (F) 4  5:08.00  18   0.00  +0.00
2 40.06 COMMERCIAL (Lack,Wilson)  (F) 5  5:30.00  18  22.00 +22.00
3 40.07 MURWILLUMBAH (Selvey,Siddell)  (F) 7  5:33.02  GO   3.02 +25.02
4 40.04 TOOWONG (Bell,Foley)  (F) 2  5:33.98  18   0.96 +25.98
5 40.05 ILUKA / COMMERIAL (Everson,Brett)  (H) 6  5:55.29  GO  21.31 +47.29
6 40.03 GRAFTON (Brien,Gallagher)  (F) 1  6:13.70  18  18.41 +65.70
7 40.02 SUNSHINE (Frith,Verey)  (F) 3  6:39.71  18  26.01 +91.71

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 37 MENS MASTERS E EIGHT Final

1 42.01 TOOWONG  (E) 1  3:54.00   0.00  +0.00
2 42.02 SOMERSET/COMP  (E) 2  4:06.40  12.40 +12.40

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 38 WOMEN MASTERS E PAIR (COXLESS) Final

1 43.01 TOOWONG (Gamble,Parmenter)  (E) 2      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 43.02 TOOWONG (Case,Brown)  (E) 1          14.20 +14.20

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 39 MENS MASTERS D SINGLE SCULL Final

1 44.02 TWEED HEADS (Lindsay Anderson)  (D) 1      NTT   0.00  +0.00
44.01 SURFERS PARADISE (Peter Tippett)  (D) 2 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 40 WOMENS MASTERS D DOUBLE SCULL Final

1 45.01 LOWER CLARENCE (Dane,Bogdanek)  (D) 3  5:03.00   0.00  +0.00
2 45.03 TOOWONG (Warren,Elliott)  (D) 5  5:07.70   4.70  +4.70
3 45.06 BRISBANE & GPS (McLaughlin,Wintle)  (D) 7  5:14.60   6.90 +11.60
4 45.04 TOOWONG (Carter,Watters)  (D) 4  5:15.60   1.00 +12.60
5 45.05 RIVERSIDE (Gibbs,Kenner)  (D) 2  5:17.50   1.90 +14.50

45.02 SURFERS PARADISE (Ross,Kenner)  (D) 1 SCRATCHED
45.07 COMMERCIAL (Brady,Murray)  (D) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 41 MENS MASTERS G PAIR (COXLESS) Final

1 46.01 GRAFTON (Maughan,Thompson)  (G) 1      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 46.02 TOOWONG/COMMERCIAL (Brett,Bell)  (H) 2          85.00 +85.00

Race 42 MENS MASTERS C FOUR (COXED) Heat 1

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 43 MENS MASTERS C FOUR (COXED) Final

1 47.02 COMMERCIAL  (C) 5  3:56.00   0.00  +0.00
2 47.09 COMMERCIAL  (C) 2  3:58.10   2.10  +2.10
3 47.10 TOOWONG  (C) 7  4:06.50   8.40 +10.50
4 47.06 TOWNSVILLE & JCU  (C) 3  4:06.60   0.10 +10.60
5 47.03 BRISBANE & GPS/GRAFT  (C) 1  4:07.10   0.50 +11.10
6 47.05 TOWNSVILLE & JCU  (C) 6  4:21.50  14.40 +25.50
7 47.01 GRAFTON  (A) 4  4:43.90  22.40 +47.90

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 44 WOMENS MASTERS C EIGHT Final

1 48.03 TOWNSVILLE & JCU  (C) 5  3:59.00   0.00  +0.00
2 48.04 TOOWONG  (C) 4  4:01.50   2.50  +2.50
3 48.05 COMMERCIAL  (C) 3  4:11.30   9.80 +12.30
4 48.01 RIVERSIDE  (C) 2  4:37.20  25.90 +38.20
5 48.02 SURFERS PARADISE  (D) 1  4:42.00   4.80 +43.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 45 MENS MASTERS A & B DOUBLE SCULL Final

1 49.01 COMMERCIAL (Peereboom,Fitzgerald)  (A) 6  4:06.00   0.00  +0.00
2 49.08 TOWNSVILLE (JCU) (Schryver,Wallace)  (A) 8  4:20.40  14.40 +14.40
3 49.03 TATTERSALL'S (Green,Lynch)  (A) 5  4:38.50  18.10 +32.50
4 49.02 COMMERCIAL (Abaza,Menzies)  (A) 7  4:40.30   1.80 +34.30
5 49.05 COMMERCIAL (Marler,Callanan)  (A) 3  4:40.90   0.60 +34.90
6 49.04 TATTERSALL'S (Dean,Walker)  (A) 4  4:59.30  18.40 +53.30

49.06 BRISBANE & GPS/TOWNS (Webb,Schriver)  (A) 1 SCRATCHED
49.07 GRAFTON (Collins,Darke)  (A) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 WOMENS MASTERS A & B QUAD SCULL Final

1 50.01 BRISBANE & GPS/TOWNS  (B) 1      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 50.03 COMMERCIAL  (A) 2           8.30  +8.30
3 50.04 TATTERSALL'S 3          45.80 +54.10
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 48 MENS MASTERS E QUAD SCULL Final

1 54.02 COMMERCIAL  (E) 2  3:39.00   0.00  +0.00
2 54.04 TOOWONG  (E) 4  3:44.80   5.80  +5.80
3 54.03 TATTERSALL'S  (E) 3              NTT
4 54.01 SOMERSET  (E) 1              NTT

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 49 WOMENS MASTERS E SINGLE SCULL Final

1 55.03 TOOWONG (Gil Parmenter)  (E) 3  4:47.00   0.00  +0.00
2 55.04 TWEED HEADS (Renee McKeon)  (E) 4  4:58.36  11.36 +11.36
3 55.05 RIVERSIDE (Laurel Kenner)  (E) 5  5:01.83   3.47 +14.83
4 55.01 SURFERS PARADISE (Delwyn McLaughlinj)  (E) 1  5:31.73  29.90 +44.73

55.02 TOOWONG (Lyn Brown)  (E) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 50 MENS MASTERS D EIGHT Final

1 56.04 TOOWONG/GPS  (D) 3  3:18.00   0.00  +0.00
2 56.02 BRISBANE & GPS  (D) 4  3:21.34   3.34  +3.34

56.01 COMMERCIAL  (D) 1 SCRATCHED
56.03 GRAFTON  (D) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 51 WOMENS MASTERS D PAIR (COXLESS) Final

1 57.02 TOOWONG (Watters,Carter)  (D) 1  4:21.00   0.00  +0.00
2 57.01 TOOWONG (Warren,Elliott)  (D) 2  4:24.20   3.20  +3.20
3 57.03 TOWNSVILLE (JCU) (Peterson,Hargreaves)  (D) 3  4:28.10   3.90  +7.10

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 52 MENS MASTERS G DOUBLE SCULL Final

1 58.02 GRAFTON (Maughan,Thompson)  (G) 2  3:55.00   0.00  +0.00
2 58.01 SOMERSET/COMMERCIAL (Brett,Petelin)  (G) 1  3:56.30   1.30  +1.30
3 58.03 SUNSHINE (Hutchinson,Hyett)  (G) 3  4:16.70  20.40 +21.70

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 53 MENS MASTERS C QUAD SCULL Final

1 59.02 COMMERCIAL/TWEED  (C) 1  3:17.00   0.00  +0.00
2 59.07 COMMERCIAL  (C) 6  3:30.30  13.30 +13.30
3 59.06 SURFERS PARADISE  (C) 4  3:32.20   1.90 +15.20
4 59.01 GRAFTON  (C) 5  3:36.60   4.40 +19.60
5 59.05 TATTERSALL'S  (C) 3  3:39.40   2.80 +22.40
6 59.03 BRISBANE & GPS  (C) 2  4:04.90  25.50 +47.90

59.04 COMMERCIAL  (C) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 54 WOMENS MASTERS C SINGLE SCULL Final

1 60.03 COMMERCIAL (Barbara Hall)  (C) 1  4:44.00   0.00  +0.00
2 60.02 COMMERCIAL (Liz Adness)  (C) 3  4:54.20  10.20 +10.20
3 60.04 TATTERSALL'S (Linda Lewis)  (C) 2  5:19.10  24.90 +35.10

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 55 MENS MASTERS A & B FOUR (COXED) Final

1 61.03 COMMERCIAL  (B) 2  3:32.00   0.00  +0.00
2 61.01 TOWNSVILLE (JCU)  (C) 4  3:35.40   3.40  +3.40
3 61.04 TOWNSVILLE (JCU)  (C) 1  3:35.70   0.30  +3.70
4 61.05 COMMERCIAL  (A) 5  3:37.20   1.50  +5.20
5 61.02 BRISBANE & GPS  (B) 3  3:56.80  19.60 +24.80



PAN PACIFIC MASTERS REGATTA Saturday, 13 November 2004

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 56 MIXED MASTERS F - H EIGHT Final

1 63.01 SOMERSET COMP  (F) 1  3:49.00   0.00  +0.00
2 63.02 TOOWONG  (F) 2  3:50.80   1.80  +1.80
3 63.03 SUNSHINE 3              ntt

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 57 WOMENS MASTERS A & B EIGHT Final

1 62.02 TOWNSVILLE & JCU  (B) 3  3:49.00   0.00  +0.00
2 62.01 TOOWONG  (C) 1  3:55.00   6.00  +6.00
3 62.05 SURFERS PARADISE 4  4:27.00  32.00 +38.00

62.03 COMMERCIAL  (A) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 58 MENS NOVICE MASTERS DOUBLE SCULL Final

1 64.02 GRAFTON (Collins,Darke)  (A) 1  4:19.00   0.00  +0.00
2 64.03 COMMERCIAL (Menzies,Abaza)  (B) 3  4:27.60   8.60  +8.60
3 64.04 SUNSHINE (Frith,Verey) 4  4:34.30   6.70 +15.30
4 64.01 SOMERSET (Clarke,Waller)  (E) 2  6:29.30 115.00 +130.3

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 59 MIXED MASTERS D FOUR (COXED) Final

1 66.03 TOWNSVILLE (JCU)  (D) 5  4:02.00   0.00  +0.00
2 66.04 TOOWONG/GPS  (D) 1  4:02.90   0.90  +0.90
3 66.05 TOOWONG  (E) 2  4:18.90  16.00 +16.90
4 66.02 RIVERSIDE  (D) 4  4:35.40  16.50 +33.40

66.01 RIVERSIDE  (D) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 60 MIXED MASTERS C DOUBLE SCULL Division 1

1 68.01 COMMERCIAL (Hall,Peereboom)  (C) 5  4:02.00   0.00  +0.00
2 68.12 COMMERCIAL (Wordsworth,Velosa)  (C) 2  4:12.40  10.40 +10.40
3 68.05 BRISBANE & GPS (Armitage,Phillips)  (C) 4  4:21.30   8.90 +19.30
4 68.04 GRAFTON (Collins,Brady)  (C) 1  4:30.00   8.70 +28.00

68.13 TWEED HEADS (McKeon,Anderson)  (C) 3 SCRATCHED
68.17 COMMERCIAL (Brady,) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 61 MIXED MASTERS C DOUBLE SCULL Division 2

1 68.02 COMMERCIAL (Adness,Fitzgerald)  (C) 6  4:14.00   0.00  +0.00
2 68.09 TOWNSVILLE (JCU) (Graham,Graham)  (C) 2  4:25.90  11.90 +11.90
3 68.06 TATTERSALL'S (Lewis,O'Dwyer)  (C) 1  4:37.60  11.70 +23.60
4 68.16 COMMERCIAL (Brady,O'Leary)  (C) 3  4:39.05   1.45 +25.05

68.08 BRISBANE & GPS (Reardon,Smith)  (C) 4         
68.11 COMMERCIAL (Fen,Abaza)  (C) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 62 MIXED MASTERS A & B EIGHT Final

1 69.01 TOWNSVILLE/CAIRNS  (B) 1  3:47.00   0.00  +0.00
2 69.04 TOOWONG  (B) 3  3:50.20   3.20  +3.20

69.02 COMMERCIAL  (A) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63 MENS MASTERS F SINGLE SCULL Final

1 71.03 SUNSHINE (R Hutchinson)  (F) 5  4:45.00   0.00  +0.00
2 71.01 SOMERSET (George Petelin)  (F) 4  4:47.00   2.00  +2.00
3 71.05 TOOWONG (Bill Foley)  (F) 2  4:57.60  10.60 +12.60
4 71.04 GRAFTON (Greg Thompson)  (F) 3  5:10.30  12.70 +25.30
5 71.07 MURWILLUMBAH (Warwick Selvey)  (G) 6  5:11.01   0.71 +26.01
6 71.02 SURFERS PARADISE (Michael Perrin)  (F) 1  5:30.41  19.40 +45.41
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 64 MIXED MASTERS C DOUBLE SCULL Division 3

1 68.10 TOWNSVILLE (JCU) (Wallace,Wallace)  (C) 4  4:15.00   0.00  +0.00
2 68.15 COMMERCIAL  (A) 3  4:23.10   8.10  +8.10
3 68.03 GRAFTON (Darke,Birchell)  (C) 2  4:42.10  19.00 +27.10
4 68.18 COMMERCIAL  (A) 1  4:42.20   0.10 +27.20
5 68.14 BRISBANE & GPS (Matheson,Smith)  (E) 6  4:51.50   9.30 +36.50
6 68.07 TATTERSALL'S (King,Dean)  (C) 5  5:01.70  10.20 +46.70

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 65 MENS MASTERS E FOUR (COXED) Final

1 73.02 TOOWONG  (E) 1  4:10.00   0.00  +0.00
2 73.01 TOOWONG/GPS  (E) 3  4:10.10   0.10  +0.10
3 73.03 SOMERSET/COMP  (E) 2  4:32.57  22.47 +22.57

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 66 WOMENS MASTERS E EIGHT Final

1 74.02 TOOWONG  (E) 1  4:47.00   0.00  +0.00
2 74.01 RIVERSIDE  (E) 2  5:15.63  28.63 +28.63

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 67 MENS MASTERS D QUAD SCULL Final

1 75.01 TOWNSVILLE (JCU)  (D) 3  3:50.00   0.00  +0.00
2 75.04 COMMERCIAL  (D) 5  4:04.50  14.50 +14.50
3 75.05 BRISBANE (GPS)  (D) 4  4:12.40   7.90 +22.40
4 75.03 TATTERSALL'S  (D) 1  4:20.90   8.50 +30.90
5 75.02 TATTERSALL'S  (D) 2  4:37.80  16.90 +47.80

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 68 WOMENS MASTERS D SINGLE SCULL Final

1 76.01 TOOWONG (Marion Elliott) 2  5:19.00   0.00  +0.00
2 76.03 BRISBANE (GPS) (Helen Wintle)  (D) 3  5:23.30   4.30  +4.30
3 76.02 TWEED HEADS (Renee McKeon)  (D) 1  5:42.60  19.30 +23.60

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 69 MENS MASTERS G FOUR (COXED) Final

1 77.02 TOOWONG  (G) 2  4:31.00   0.00  +0.00
2 77.01 SOMERSET COMP  (G) 1  5:05.50  34.50 +34.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 70 MENS MASTERS C EIGHT Final

1 78.05 COMMERCIAL  (A) 1  3:48.00   0.00  +0.00
2 78.01 COMMERCIAL  (C) 3  3:55.60   7.60  +7.60
3 78.04 TOWNSVILLE (JCU)  (C) 5  4:00.90   5.30 +12.90
4 78.02 BRISBANE (GPS)  (C) 4  4:07.30   6.40 +19.30
5 78.03 TATTERSALL'S  (C) 2  4:16.93   9.63 +28.93

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 71 WOMENS MASTERS C PAIR (COXLESS) Final

1 79.02 TOOWONG (Mercer,Guy)  (C) 1  5:09.00   0.00  +0.00
2 79.03 TOOWONG (Eagles,Merries)  (C) 3  5:19.90  10.90 +10.90
3 79.01 LISMORE (Cottee,Foley)  (C) 2  5:27.80   7.90 +18.80

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 72 WOMENS MASTERS A & B SINGLE SCULL Final

1 81.06 TWEED HEADS (Tania Wright) 1  4:15.00   0.00  +0.00
2 81.01 SURFERS PARADISE (Karen Smith) 2  4:16.50   1.50  +1.50
3 81.03 CAIRNS (Katrina Nugent) 6  4:31.60  15.10 +16.60
4 81.05 TOWNSVILLE (JCU) (Elizabeth Dinsdale) 5  4:39.80   8.20 +24.80
5 81.02 COMMERCIAL (Lis Adness) 3  4:53.50  13.70 +38.50
6 81.04 TOWNSVILLE (JCU) (Deb O'Kane) 4  4:59.60   6.10 +44.60
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 73 MIXED MASTERS F - H DOUBLE SCULL Final

1 82.03 TOOWONG (Wagner,Foley)  (F) 1      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 82.04 TOOWONG (Wilkinson,Bell)  (F) 5              NTT
3 82.01 SURFERS PARADISE (Yeoman,Perrin)  (G) 3              NTT
4 82.02 ILUKA/COMP (McLauchlan,Everson)  (F) 2              NTT

82.05 COMMERCIAL/TOOWONG (Brett,Watters)  (G) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 74 MIXED MASTERS E EIGHT Final

1 84.01 SOMERSET/COMP  (E) 1  4:11.00   0.00  +0.00
2 84.02 TOOWONG  (E) 2  4:15.98   4.98  +4.98

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 75 MIXED MASTERS D QUAD SCULL Final

1 85.05 BRISBANE (GPS)  (D) 5  4:40.00   0.00  +0.00
2 85.07 TOOWONG  (D) 2  4:47.50   7.50  +7.50
3 85.01 TOWNSVILLE (JCU)  (D) 1  4:54.94   7.44 +14.94
4 85.03 SURFERS PARADISE  (D) 3  4:59.38   4.44 +19.38
5 85.02 RIVERSIDE  (D) 4  5:24.00  24.62 +44.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 76 WOMENS NOVICE MASTERS DOUBLE SCULL Final

1 22.03 TOWNSVILLE & JCU (Patane,Graham)  (B) 1  4:31.00   0.00  +0.00
2 22.01 SURFERS PARADISE (Ross,Morahan)  (A) 2  4:40.67   9.67  +9.67
3 22.04 GRAFTON (Brady,Burchell)  (A) 3  4:55.64  14.97 +24.64
4 22.02 SURFERS PARADISE (Swanton,Smuts)  (A) 4  5:12.60  16.96 +41.60


